

## Fudge Kitchen Menu - 2018 Season

<b>FUDGE KITCHEN</b>	<b>*2018 Price</b>	<b>Comments</b>
COTTON CANDY	3.85	All cotton candy is "Bagged" & twist-tied shut. We do not offer it on "Cones". Typical flavors are Pink Cherry and Blue Raspberry.
COTTON CANDY - 2 BAG SPECIAL	6.95	<b><u>Save 75 cents!</u></b> with the purchase of 2 bags.
ROCK CANDY - ASSORTED FLAVORS	1.75	Blue Raspberry, Cotton Candy, Watermallon, Cherry, Blueberry, & Orangesicle.
CARAMEL APPLE	4.25	Red Delicious Apples Generously Coated w/ Tasty Caramel - made Daily. Wrapped & Twist-Tied closed.
CARAMEL APPLE w/ NUTS	4.45	Our tasty Caramel Apples covered w/ Granulated Peanuts. Wrapped & Twist-Tied Closed.
CANDY APPLE	3.25	Red Delicious Apples dipped in a Sweet Candy Coating w/ a mild cherry flavor - made daily. Wrapped & Twist-Tied Closed.
BUCKEYES (8ct) - Chocolate Dipped	4.35	A great peanut-butter & powdered sugar combination dipped in chocolate.
OREO COOKIE - Chocolate Dipped	1.15	The classic cookie dipped in chocolate
OREO COOKIE - Chocolate Dipped - 3 Pack	2.55	Try three instead of only one! <b><u>Save 90 cents!</u></b>
PRETZEL ROD - Chocolate Dipped	1.15	Cruchy, Crispy Pretzel Rod dipped in tasty Chocolate
PRETZEL ROD - Chocolate Dipped - 3 Pack	2.55	Try three instead of only one! <b><u>Save 90 cents!</u></b>
STRAWBERRY - Chocolate Dipped	1.95	Fresh Straberries Dipped in Chocolate
BANANA - Chocolate Dipped	3.20	Fresh Bananas Dipped in Chocolate
FUDGE By the PIECE	3.95	Many mouth watering flavors! Proudly made in our Fudge Kitchen using quality Calico Cottage Fudge Mix, real butter, and other flavorings. All pieces are approximately 4oz (1/4lb.) of delicious fudge!
FOUR PCS of FUDGE - Get 2 Pcs Free!	15.80	How about a pound and a half a wonderful creamy Fudge. Take some home with you today! <b><u>6pcs for only the price of 4pcs !</u></b>
SALT WATER TAFFY 1/2 LB.	4.35	Proudly Serving Sweet's Candy Co Assorted Flavors Salt Water Taffy. This taffy is whipped, soft & less stickey than typical "pulled" taffy. Try some!
SALT WATER TAFFY 1 LB.	8.10	Take a bag home with you!
SOFT DRINK, SMALL	2.85	16oz Cup - no lids. Proudly serving Pepsi Products: Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mt. Dew, Dr. Pepper, Sierra Mist, Orange Crush, Raspberry Tea & Sobe Yumberry Lifewater
SOFT DRINK, MEDIUM	3.35	24oz Cup - no lids.
SOFT DRINK, LARGE	4.20	32oz Cup - no lids.

## Fudge Kitchen Menu - 2018 Season

SOFT DRINK, SOUVENIR BOTTLE (2) <i>or more purchased at same time</i>	<b>7.99</b>	32oz Plastic Bottle w/ Lid & Handle. <b>Orange &amp; Yellow</b> Color Bottles for 2018. Price includes bottle and first fill. Hand wash only - NO DISHWASHERS! NO EXCHANGES!
SOFT DRINK, SOUVENIR BOTTLE (1) Single Bottle Purchase	<b>8.99</b>	32oz Plastic Bottle w/ Lid & Handle. <b>Orange &amp; Yellow</b> Color Bottles for 2018. Price includes bottle and first fill. Hand wash only - NO DISHWASHERS! NO EXCHANGES!
SOUVENIR BOTTLE, REFILLS	<b>0.99</b>	Refill your 2018 Bottle as many times as you wish during the 2018 Operating Season!
BOTTLED WATER	<b>2.55</b>	Proudly serving Aqua Fina, 16.9oz bottle

**\*Menu Price DOES NOT include applicable 6% PA Sales Tax.**

**Gluten Disclaimer:** WE DO NOT CLAIM ANY OF OUR ITEMS TO BE GLUTEN FREE. However, the following Menu Items from this Concession Stand are what we recommend for Guests that have issues with Gluten. These recommendations are for items that do not contain gluten from our best research to date, but are not guaranteed. Moreover, Concession Team Members do handle items that contain Gluten during their work day and Food & Prep surfaces are used for items that contain Gluten - sound food safety principles are practiced to reduce, but not necessarily eliminate, cross-contamination. Please use your own judgement / knowledge if you have any uncertainties or doubts. **The items that we recommend are: Cotton Candy, Candy Apples, Fudge Flavors with NO INCLUSIONS / TOPPINGS, Rock Candy, Soft Drinks AND Bottled Water.**

**Major Food Allergians:** Milk, Egg, Nuts, Wheat & Soybean are present in the Fudge Kitchen

**Nut Allergians / Allergians:** There are FREQUENT USES of Peanut products in the Fudge Kitchen - large quantities of Peanut Butter are used in some recipes and Granulated Peanuts are also used quite often. The Peanut Butter fudge is made in the same kettle as other fudge recipes. All Fudge is cooled on the same racks and cut on the same counters. *Other known allergians of dairy, wheat & soy are present in the Fudge Kitchen.*

**Eggs:** Waldameer's Concession Stands do not use eggs in any of it's recipes / product procedures.

**However, here is a list of some items in this Stand that have EGGS as part of the ingredient listing as of our best research to date:**

*None. No Item Ingredients used in Fudge Lists EGG as an included ingredient. This Includes the Dry Fudge Mix from Calico Cottage, and the Oreos that are Chocolate Dipped.*